

FEB 2 0 2002

SERIAL: BSEP 02-0044

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Mr. Richard Wessman, Director - Incident Response Operations

Washington, DC 20555-0001

BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2 DOCKET NOS. 50-325 AND 50-324/LICENSE NOS. DPR-71 AND DPR-62 DISTRIBUTION OF SITE-SPECIFIC AND STATE EMERGENCY PLANNING **INFORMATION**

Dear Mr. Wessman:

In response to NRC Administrative Letter 94-07, "Distribution of Site-Specific and State Emergency Planning Information," dated May 6, 1994, enclosed is the following Emergency Planning Information for Carolina Power & Light (CP&L) Company's Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, Unit Nos. 1 and 2.

- 2002 Brunswick Plant Safety Information Calendar (10 copies),
- 2002 Brunswick Plant Safety Information Map Brochure (10 copies), and
- 2001-2002 Brunswick Plant Student Safety Information Brochure (10 copies).

Please refer any questions regarding this submittal to Mr. Michael Alford, Supervisor -Emergency Preparedness, at (910) 457-2286.

Sincerely,

Leonard R. Beller

Manager - Regulatory Affairs Brunswick Steam Electric Plant

PROC.

Brunswick Nuclear Plant P.O. Box 10429 Southport, NC 28461

Want ende

Mr. Richard Wessman BSEP 02-0044 / Page 2

WRM/wrm

Enclosures:

- 1. 2002 Brunswick Plant Safety Information Calendar (10 copies)
- 2. 2002 Brunswick Plant Safety Information Map Brochure (10 copies)
- 3. 2001-2002 Brunswick Plant Student Safety Information Brochure (10 copies)

cc (without enclosures):

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II ATTN: Mr. Luis A. Reyes, Regional Administrator Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 61 Forsyth Street, SW, Suite 23T85 Atlanta, GA 30303-8931

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory CommissionATTN: Mr. Theodore A. Easlick, NRC Senior Resident Inspector8470 River RoadSouthport, NC 28461-8869

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (Electronic Copy Only) ATTN: Mr. Allen G. Hansen (Mail Stop OWFN 8G9) 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Ms. Jo A. Sanford Chair - North Carolina Utilities Commission P.O. Box 29510 Raleigh, NC 27626-0510